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While conducting official investigations, the Los Angeles Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation has been the recipient of reported information concerning JAIWT :CANTILLON, a summary of which is set out below: 

dvised a Special Agent of the s 	e es •Mee of e Fe eral- ,  Bureau of Investigation that JOHN ROSELLI at yed at the Beverly Hilton Hotel when he-cage into Los geles and that he visits with an Attorney, JAMES CANTILLON 9441 Wilshire 
VAlitbauctattaX.11.1.0.8„. CaliforniaAl 

The JOHN RO ELLI 
to and who will be further 

cation is 	tifie as JO 
sselli, Jo 	 4o u hn 

and Gidian oelli. 

Records ofof the Los Angeles, Callfgrai, Police Department reveal that JOHN ROSELLI, FBI Number 3339986, was first arrested by the Los Angeles Police Department in 1924 for carrying concealed weapons, but the charge was 
dismissed. During the period from 1924 to 1932 he was 
arrested on several occasions on charges of suspicion of grand larceny, carrying concealed weapons, and robbery. k A- 

- , • 	In testimony before the Kefauver Committee in October, 1950, - ROSELLI advised he met AL CAPONE in Chicago .  Illinois, at the Dempsey-Tunney fight, and that he spent a day with CAPONE in Los Angeles, California, about 1930.ky ,  . 	 . 	_ 
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47.1;eri*.  
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erre 	this 
mils, also trio as 
skein, John F. ewart, 
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Records of the United States Immigration and 
Naturalization Service, Los Angeles, California indicate „,. 
that JOHN ROSELLI claims birth in Chicago, 'Illinois;'  on . 	b 

r 

	

U.e.i 	4  ."'s  - . 	 July 4, 1.904. ‘)1-.- 	_ :;. , - 	- -_ 	,_-• :.... . ,..; • 	4 '1- ,,,.- • ; . ;;., .:.4 
. 	

‘.. 	 1 	 .,. 	• 	...;- 	- ' ' s'44'''' 	i
.. . 
. 	. 

i  -,- 	Thi records of the United ataies)DistriCt dourt, , 
New -YOrk Cityl indicate - that on December 22, .1943, ROSELLI 
was found guilty of etiolation of - Section 402A, Title • 18, . '4": 
United States Code, and sentenced to ten years imprisonment; 

--m 	 He was released on parole after serving one third of his 
sentence. The charge involved the extorting of money from 
motion picture producers to insure the studios against labor 
strikers. 	 . 

O. 1 

Records of the United States Immigration and 
Naturalization Service, Los Angeles, California indicate „,. 
that JOHN ROSELLI claims birth in Chicago, 'Illinois;'  on . 	b 

r 

	

U.e.i 	4  ."'s  - . 	 July 4, 1.904. ‘)1-.- 	_ :;. , - 	- -_ 	,_-• :.... . ,..; • 	4 '1- ,,,.- • ; . ;;., .:.4 
. 	

‘.. 	 1 	 .,. 	• 	...;- 	- ' ' s'44'''' 	i
.. . 
. 	. 

i  -,- 	Thi records of the United ataies)DistriCt dourt, , 
New -YOrk Cityl indicate - that on December 22, .1943, ROSELLI 
was found guilty of etiolation of - Section 402A, Title • 18, . '4": 
United States Code, and sentenced to ten years imprisonment; 

--m 	 He was released on parole after serving one third of his 
sentence. The charge involved the extorting of money from 
motion picture producers to insure the studios against labor 
strikers. 	 . 



4-750 (2-7-79) 

XXXXXX 
XXXXXX 
XXXXXX 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where 
indicated, explain this deletion. 

Ltd' I;eleted under exemption(s) 	--)e_ A 74) 	with no segregable 
material available for release to you. 

ED Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request. 

❑ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only. 

❑ Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) 	  
	 , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you. 

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); 	  
	  as the information originated with them. You will 
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI. 

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): 

El For your information: 	  

CO''The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages: 

1 — al LH/72  

XXXXXX 
XMMOC 
XXXXXX 

XXX3CXXXXXX3CXXXXXXXX 
DELETED PAGE(S) X 

NO DUPLICATION FEE x X 

X FOR THIS PAGE X 

Fel/DOJ 

4-750 (2-7-79) 

XXXXXX 
XXXXXX 
XXXXXX 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where 
indicated, explain this deletion. 

Ltd' I;eleted under exemption(s) 	--)e_ A 74) 	with no segregable 
material available for release to you. 

ED Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request. 

❑ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only. 

❑ Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) 	  
	 , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you. 

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies); 	  
	  as the information originated with them. You will 
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI. 

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): 

El For your information: 	  

CO''The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages: 

1 — al LH/72  

XXXXXX 
XMMOC 
XXXXXX 

XXX3CXXXXXX3CXXXXXXXX 
DELETED PAGE(S) X 

NO DUPLICATION FEE x X 

X FOR THIS PAGE X 

Fel/DOJ 



• 

Los Angeles,alitOrnia, and .had represented JOM1 ROSYLLT  
-I= the ,pasto 	.; . 1-b  -t 

• 

Los Angeles,alitOrnia, and .had represented JOM1 ROSYLLT  
-I= the ,pasto 	.; . 1-b  -t 



• V 

This document contains neither recommendations ..-2. 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its ,contents,are ,noA„:,_, to be ' distributed outside your agency„.4.  ---'---'1-4-;:. ...-,,...4.-,.'- •::'• :--'-"--.-: ....,.. . 	. 	., 

	

-.. 	, .i.. 	... 	 - ..,..: . -......• ..t•-.:•-..--,...,  • -:- : 

	

-... ...f 	
.04,..::: _, --;•.; -;',4..4.;-; - iti'•7.::. - 	1,4 •,.*:,,,.. 	i:-.30.. -IF, - 	 -1,4e 

	

,.... '',. - 	
v.  12: i.,-,..,,  .ip, • 	. 

	

t..:::. . , -:. `I 	 • 	-1.1.  -__, 

- - 	 1,7 .,... •.:1 	it  
• '.1+ -4.,   „ift-  ,''s . ... 7,-: -r*" 	•L.4 't.  -:. *; "..: .s. - . 	.77.. 7 • 1 t 	 - 

• 
- ..- 41  

r. 

•- 

• V 

This document contains neither recommendations ..-2. 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its ,contents,are ,noA„:,_, to be ' distributed outside your agency„.4.  ---'---'1-4-;:. ...-,,...4.-,.'- •::'• :--'-"--.-: ....,.. . 	. 	., 

	

-.. 	, .i.. 	... 	 - ..,..: . -......• ..t•-.:•-..--,...,  • -:- : 

	

-... ...f 	
.04,..::: _, --;•.; -;',4..4.;-; - iti'•7.::. - 	1,4 •,.*:,,,.. 	i:-.30.. -IF, - 	 -1,4e 

	

,.... '',. - 	
v.  12: i.,-,..,,  .ip, • 	. 

	

t..:::. . , -:. `I 	 • 	-1.1.  -__, 

- - 	 1,7 .,... •.:1 	it  
• '.1+ -4.,   „ift-  ,''s . ... 7,-: -r*" 	•L.4 't.  -:. *; "..: .s. - . 	.77.. 7 • 1 t 	 - 

• 
- ..- 41  

r. 

•- 



• 

Transmit the following in 

FD-36 (FpiIv. 12-13-56) 

C-; 
p 

Date: 3/20/61 
PLAIN TEXT 

anminiaggi.s.xsorcodo 
AIRTEL 	 AIRMAIL Via 	  

(Priority or Method of Moiling) 
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FBI 

1  

TO: 	Director, FBI (139-1201) 

FROM: 
	

SAC, Miami (139-63) 

RE: 
	

ARTHUR JAMFALLETTI; 
ET 'AL 
UPUC 
(0O- Las Vegas) 

EDWARD L. DU BOIS, JR., in re-interview reaffirmed the statement and produced American Express charges to support claim that ARTHUR BALLETTI and another individual, known only to his as J. HARRISON, left Miami 10/25/60, for Los Angeles, Calif., where they caught another plane to Las Vegas, Nev. Claims BALLETTI and HARRISON used return portions of tickets. Denies that HARRISON worked for him; claims HARRISON an employee of MAYHEW, \J\  

Re $1,000.00 MAYHEW paid DU BOIS, DU BOIS claims that MATH2W, while in Los Angeles on 10/31/60, telephonically contacted BALLETTI at Las Vegas and instructed his to go either to the Dunes or Flamingo Hotel, Las Vegas, and contact a Mr. RICHARDSON, and that RICHARDSON would pay BALLET?' $1,000.00 in cash. BALLETTI told DU BOIS that RICHARDSON 	fr v allegedlirell known at hotel and say be either owner or 	' manager. ‘J- 

List of equipment confiscated at time of BALLETTIes arrest reviewed with DU BOIS. DU BOIS admits owning Min= 

- Bureau JAM) 
- Las'Vegas (139-1) (AA) 

2 .6. 4iasi 
IIMM:cas 
(7) 

25 M 2 1961 
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camera, 35 nu Minifon camera, and Minifon tape recorder. 
Claims that this equipment is standard with his operators 
on a case. DU BOIS claims that MAYHEW has hired attorney 
who is brother-in-law of Attorney General in Nevada to 
defend HALLETT', and expects charges against BALLETPI to be dropped. BALLET?' is still out of town on case and is 
not expected to return until 3/25/61, at which time he will 
be intervieretat earliest opportunity and report will be 
submitted. 

Registration card of J; Al ROLLINS at Kenilworth 
Hotel obtained and being sent FBI Laboratory under separate 
cover. \J.- 

- 2 - 
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Ret ARTHUR JAMES BALLITTI; • . 
Unsub, aka J. V. SARUM 
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John Edgar Hooves, Director 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Miami „:.. 

Letter 2-22-11 

Document 

C-91 
139-1201 ..d 
D-363090 IN 

• 

• libbora• nly Transmittal Form 
7-72 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: FBI, Miami (139-02)- - • . 	Dateapril 3, 1961 

No record was located in regard to the submission 
of the registration card bearing the name J.E. HARRISON 
mentioned in the referenced letter. If a comparison is 	. 
still desired, specific information should be furnished 
to the Bureau as to the caption under which the registration 
card was submitted and the date of submission. 	, - 

Enclosures (3) (Q1, 2 Lab report) - 

1 - Las Vegas (129-1) Enclosure (Lab report) 
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REPORT 
of the 

‘.411•L. &•1110111711111T 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, O. G. fr 

Date: FBI, Miami 

Specimens recelved3e. 24.41 

Q1 Registration card for The Kenilworth Hotel No. 11009, dated 10-11-60, is the sane of J. A. ROLLINS 

The name on Ql was searched in the signature section-of the National Fraudulent Check File without effecting as identification. 

. ••. ••.: • 	 • 
se es 

Result of ezanination: 

t 

April 3, 1961 
139-1201 
D-363090 MI 

Opecinen Q1 is returned herewith to Massie This item has been photographed. 

Tolson 	 
Parsons 	 
Mohr 	  
Belmont 	 
Callahan — 
Conrad 	 
DeLoach 	 
Evans 	 
Malmo 	 
Rosen 	 
Tavel 	 
Trotter 	 
M.C. Sullivan — 
Tele. Room — 
Ingram 	 
ann4. MALT! ;Innis 

TAD: JWW (5) 

. FBI Film 
ARTHUR JANIS BALIATTI: 	- 	Lab:No. . 

. 	. 

Unsub, aka J. I. 'AMNON.  
WIC 

•Pr I V-rviar !Starr 1-1 
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Result of Examination: 
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• 

Report Form 
TD-263 (5-1316) ,  

•de- I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 4 

Ones 	 allem a Weft 

=lu cre= 
ASHINGTON FI9D 	LAS VEGAS 

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; 
UNSUB; aka J. W. Harrison 

INFORMATiON CONTAISttA3_ 330  UPIE 
HEREIN IS CLASSIFIED 
DATE 	BY5P41-","'146 ,,_ 

ifedassed pet --soiwg:racsAi 01,740 
110,0010% 

REFERENCES  

Dak, 

MAR 27 1961 

41111111111111.1 	 Or CASE 

hivestkpareNcied 

1/19, 30; 2/8; 3/1/61 

b 'I c..- 

44 1  
/ 

b )c 

b7r 

- RUC - 

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA  

01111111411111111,furnished SA the following 	ep one num er listings:\ 
Ro y Attea 

JE 3-7277 -%/ROBERT A56AHEU, 1025 Beachwood Lane, Falls Ch rcht _Virginia, nonpublishad n / rhumber, business service since 1958, i./...1 -also has residence service on JE 3-9655. 
FE 8-8500 	u_and King_Associatesj  	- 9th Street, N.W. 1;0 17,C, 

Reports of SA 	 dated 1/28/61 and 2/14/61, at Miami; SUa r e to the Director, 2/7/61; LVairtel to the Director, 3/1/61. 

714)4i/ AiltitarE 

Bureau (139-1201) 
- Las Vegas (139-1) 	r.lroarokinumE (1 - USA, Reno, Nevada) L.0. 1. 

(139-63) Info) 
-,-Washington Field (139-61) 

111 TO tf;,' 

3 APR 6 1961 4 	 -110) 

Approved 

Copies modes 
Do sot was is meow below 
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*-JA 3-1441 
• A 	• 

4;: A 

MU 6-6000 -  

CL 6-1891 

EX 3-4900 -. 

WFO 139-61 

EX 3-6115 Central Intelligence Agency, 
2430 E Street, N.W. 

i•- 
No JA 3 exchange in Washington. -4:-  
metropolitan area,- JE 3-1441 listed-
to JOSEPH JOSEPH BOYLE, 4013 Westmorland 
-Street, McLean, Virginia. 

No MU 6 exchange in the Washington 
metropolitan area. 

- 	- 
JAMES P. O'CONNELL, JR., 826 Whispering 
Lane, Falls Church, Virginia. - 

General'Services Administration (U.S. 
Gbvernment), General Services Building,_ 
18th am : F:Streets, N.W.- 

- 

LO 6-9660 

OL 4-4284 

ME 8-6565 

No LO 6 'exchange in the Washington 
metropolitan area. 

EDWARD P. MORGAN, 6004 Brookside Drive, 
Kenwood, Maryland. 

A multiple listing in the names of the 
following attorneys, Suite 1004,-
839 - 17th Street, N.W: . . . 

RAYMOND W.- BERGAN, VINCENT J. FULLER 
JOHN W. GUIDER, CHARLES P. MULDOON, 
AGNES A. .NEILL, JOHN A. SELBY, 

.COLNAN B. SLEIN, HAROLD UNGAR, THOMAS 
A. WADDEN, JR., EDWARD BENNETT WILLIAMS. 

4 

WFO files reflect that JAMES P. O'CONNELL,' JR., resigned 
as a Special Agent of the FBI on 11/30/51. \A 	' 

WFO files further reflect that EDWARD P. 'MORGAN is 
a former Special Agent of the FBI. By letter dated4/27/55, the 

w, 

	

	Bureau advised that MORGAN, a former Special Agent and presently 
a Washington, D. C., attorney, is not to be contacted without 

;xes 	Bureau authority. .)\ 
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--C*- 
COVER PAGE  

WFO 139-61 

The current Washington Metropolitan Area Telephone 
Directory reflects EDWARD P. MORGAN, 6004 Brookside Drive, 
Telephone Number OL 4-4284, an attqrney at 710 - 14th Street, 

_ W.W. I  Telephone Number-ST 3-,0511.--1)4 

Files of WFO and 	 failed 
to reflect information o 
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Field Office Rle No.: 139-61 

1 

irp-ioe off. 144:0 

dr 

t 	 • 	 • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .;'ZtiTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dies 	ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; 
UNKNOWN SUBJECT; aka J. W. Harrison 

alarothm UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION OR USE OF COMMUNICATIONS 

synopsis: 	 . , 
 

,..,. 

ROBERT MAHEU, Maheu and King Associates, Incorporated,--t-hable 
to secure permission from the Los Angeles attorney to furnish 
his name to the FBI for interview puiFes. MAHEU states that 
it is now his recollection that WALT 	ITZPATRICK originally ' A:wontacted EDWARD 	OIS regarding the iequest of the Los Angeles 
a torney but denled instructing DUBOIS as toow to handle the 

r 
tter and denies that he supplied an emplo e 

r 
to assist in 

investigation.. MAHEU identified J. A.,..40LLINS as JOHN A. OILINS, MAHEU would not further identify ROLLINS except to 
'state that ROLLINS was working indirectly for MAHEU in Miami.iy I A  

- RUC 

Mb doomed eoutaitis soldier reecentoesdatious soy eonelosioss the 1BL It is the property of the FBI sad is loaned to roar matey: It sad its etethotts are sot to be distributed outside your matey. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) 	 . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA-K-14i 

Date 
 January 24, 1961 

ROBERT MAHEU, Maheu and King Associates, Incorporated, 1125 - 19th Street, N.W., advised that since the identity of 
the Los Angeles, California, attorney who originally contacted 
him is needed for interview purposes, he would attempt to 
secure permission from this attorney to furnish his name to -
the FBI. MAHEU stated that he would contact the attorney and would advise the Washington Field Office when he had this 
information. v‘ 

. 4  

• 

i 

V 

  

 

1/19/61 	Washington, D. C. 	 a WFO 139-61 On 	 at 	  File r 	  
",/ SA 	 ddt 	

1/20/61 by 	 Date dictated 	  

 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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WFO 139-61 
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FD-303 (Rev. 1-25-604 

of,  

rt 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAL4N..  

Date  January 30, 1961 

On January 27, 1961, the office of ROBERT MAHEU, Maheu and King-Associates, Incorporated, 1125 - 19th Street,'- N.W. was telephonically contacted in an effort to locate Mr. 
 N.W., 

	It was ascertained that.Mr. MAKEU was not in his office and word was left to have Mr. MAHEU contact the Washington.Field Office Upon his return.\A 

contacted SA 	 nd advised that he had been 

On 	30 1 61 ROBERT MAHEU telephonically 
in touch with e a orney In Los Angeles, California, by telephone but that this attorney did not desire to have his name furnished to the FBI. \J\ 

Mr.,MAHEU advised that he is leaving Washington, D.C., on January 30, 1961, to go to Los Angeles, California, on business and while there will talk further with the attorney in an attempt to secure his permission to furnish his name to the FBI. N)„ 

It was suggested to Mr. MAHEU that upon receipt of this permission that MAHEU contact the Los Angeles Office of the FBI and furnish them this information. Mr. MAHEU stated that he will be returning to Washington within a few days and will furnish the information to the Washington Field Office upon his return. Mr. MAHEU stated that in the event he is delayed in 	 to Washington he will telephonically contact SA 	 n the Washington Field Office from Los Angeles. 

Mr. MAHEU stated that he "is in the middle of this thing" as he is "the only person who knows the attorney's name." He stated that he would make every effort to secure the permission of the attorney to divulge his name to the FBI.1j 

1/27/61 
00  1/30/61 	at  Washington, D. C. 

14/  SAIIIIIIIIIIIIIII1Vddt 	 1/30/61 by 	 Date dictated 	  
Thie 
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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VU-302 (Rev. I-25-60) 	 '4..,.....-EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG 

Date  February 23. 1961 

ROBERT MAHEU, Mahon and King Associates, Incorporated, 
1125-19th Street, N. W., advised that he had Just returned from 
los Angeles, California, and after talking to the Los Angeles 
attorney who had originally requested his to contact EDWARD 
DUBOIS, he had been unable to secure permission from this 
attorney to divulge his same to the FBI. Mr. MAHEU stated 
that the Los Angeles attorney had advised hie that he did  
not desire to become involved in this matter. 1,; 	;  

tated that after discussing the - 
an associate of his, it is 

had made the original 
Masi, Florida, regarding the 

request of the Los Angeles attorney to secure someone to do 
some investigating work for his in Las Vegas, Nevada. Mr. 
MAHEU emphatically denied that he or FITZPATRICK had later 
contacted DUBOIS requesting DUBOIS to send only one man to 
Las Vegas and instructing DUBOIS that he, MAREU, would 
furnish the second man. 

Mr. NAURU stated that he stayed at the Kenilworth 
Betel in Miami Beach, Florida, during the latter part of 
October 1960. Be recalled that be had contacted DUBOIS while 
in Miami Beach but denied that he had told DUBOIS that he 
was staying at the Kenilworth Hotel nor on this occasion did 
he instruct DUBOIS to send only one man to Las Vegas. Mr. 
MAHEU again stated that his only involvement in this matter 
was to have DUBOIS contacted at the request of the Los Angeles 
attorney. Be denied that he had instructed DUBOIS on how to 
handle the matter and emphatically denied that he had supplied 
any employee to assist in this investigation. Mr. MAIM 
stated that he did receive $1,000 from the Los Angeles attorney 
which he immediately turned over to DUBOIS. H. stated that 
he had made no money in connection with 	matter and never 
changed the original arrangements that /772PSTRICE had made 
with DUBOIS on the original call to DUBOIS. \K 

Mr. MAIM identified J. A. WILMS, who was with 
MAHEU at the Kenilworth Motel, as JOHN A. ROLLINS. Mr. NAM 
would mot identify swan further as to ROLLINS being an employee 
of NAM, stating that ROLLINS was working indirectly for him 
in Miami. Mr. NAM further denied that R'X.LINS was the 
individual who went to Las Vegas to assist BALLNTTI. Be  

On 	2/8/61 	Vashiagtom, 	Fi b. 4  1170 129-61  

Nr. NAM furth 
matter irithiJALM IITZP 
now his recollection that 
contact with EDWARD DUBOIS 
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stated that the Kenilworth Hotel records would reflect that 
ROLLINS was in Miami Beach during the period that BALLETTI was 
in Las Vegas. \j i.  

Shortly after compietin 	ove interview, 
klAffEU telephonically contacted SA 	 at the 	.- 
Washington Field Office stating tha 	 u, 	Ceived 
a telephone call and if this matter c-otild b. held up for a 
few days it would be all straightened ut.° Jr. NAM; was 
asked if he would again contact the Washington Field Office 
regarding this Matter to which he advised that the matter 
would be handled through ether channels. k..,\  

..1....t.•  

r a 	 - 
..., . 	 „7",_• .'s ,k...   tii 	'.... 

• 

_ 

, 	- 

_ 
. t- 	- 	• 

• • 	 r 	- r 	. 
• . 	.4e z 	— 	 "" 

- 	 , 
	 • 

 
$ 	.• • • 	, 	# 	 • --",• 	 ii 	

-9'- • 

.< 	- .. 	• 
-1 

5 

.4. 

• 

WFO 139-61 

stated that the Kenilworth Hotel records would reflect that 
ROLLINS was in Miami Beach during the period that BALLETTI was 
in Las Vegas. \j i.  

Shortly after compietin 	ove interview, 
klAffEU telephonically contacted SA 	 at the 	.- 
Washington Field Office stating tha 	 u, 	Ceived 
a telephone call and if this matter c-otild b. held up for a 
few days it would be all straightened ut.° Jr. NAM; was 
asked if he would again contact the Washington Field Office 
regarding this Matter to which he advised that the matter 
would be handled through ether channels. k..,\  

..1....t.•  

r a 	 - 
..., . 	 „7",_• .'s ,k...   tii 	'.... 

• 

_ 

, 	- 

_ 
. t- 	- 	• 

• • 	 r 	- r 	. 
• . 	.4e z 	— 	 "" 

- 	 , 
	 • 

 
$ 	.• • • 	, 	# 	 • --",• 	 ii 	

-9'- • 

.< 	- .. 	• 
-1 

5 



• J 

WFO 139-61. 
P 	 •"th;••••••.. 	.7.,*1' 	ot• • 	..4.e.y■--1 	 """} 	" ■ 7 	

- 	• • 	
N. 	 "-d 

, 'On February 13, 1961. a review of the Washington 
Metropolitan Area Telephone Directory for 1960-61 and the" 
Polk's Washington City Directory for 1960, failed to reflect 

.a JOHN A. ROLLINS identifiable with the JOHN A. ROLLINS'-.  mentioned by MANEU. It is noted that the address 1125,pe -
19th Street, N.W., reflected as the address of ROLLINSwet the 
Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida, is the office address 
of Maheu and King Associates, Washington, D. C.Ut  

. 	Ons february 13, 1961, the records of the Credit 
Bureau, Incorporated,.failed. to reflect or identify a 
JOHN A. ROLLINS.-  
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5010-104  

UNITED STATES GOV-  'NMENT (:: 

Memoran um 
TO 	: 	DIRECTOR,. FBI (139-1201) 	 DATE: 	3/28/61 

FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (139-1) 	 ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

0 
SUBJECT: 	ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; 

UNSUB, aka J. W. ,Harrison 
UPUC 
(00: Las Vegas) 	

36364(3 
BALLETTI was arrested by the Clark County Sheriff's 

Office, Las Vegas, Nevada on 10/31/60 on the charge of Invasion 
of Privacy and other charges, after equipment was located in 
BALLETTI's room, which reflected a technical surveillance had 
been placed on DAN ROWAN's room at the Riviera Hotel, in Las 
Vegas .\)\ 

Another individual, unknown subject J. W. HARRISON, 
registered at the Riviera on 10/26/60 with BALLETTI. Efforts 
to identify this individual have been unsuccessful thus far. U 

Investigation has reflected that one JOHN A. ROLLINS, 
an employee of ROBERT MAHEU, a private investigator from 
Washington, D.C., might possibly be identical with HARRISON.0 

Enclosed herewith is a Riviera Hotel Reservation Card 
No. 192650, which contains the handwriting of unknown subject 
J. W. HARRISON written at the date he registered at the Riviera 
on 10/26/60. It is noted that the time of 10/25/60 was written 35 
by the room clerk at the Riviera on the front of the card while 
the rear of the card shows a date stamp of 10/26/60. \j,\  

Laboratory is requested to compare the handwriting 
(in 	on the enclosed Riviera Hotel Card with the handwriting on 
1::10 	registration card from the Kenilworth Hotel, Miami Beach, in 

the name of J. A. ROLLINS, which is being submitted by Miami. 

Laboratory is requested to advise Las Vegas and 
Miami the results of this examination. 

The Riviera card should be returned to Las Vegas 
upon completion of the examination,...-J,  

FNCLOItitEATTACPIEDKtC--  
95/3 LI 

Bureau (Enc. 1)(REG TERED) 
- Miami (Info)(139 	) 
- Las Vegas 5 iNtkit-431 1961 

la\1
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MBP/4s1 
(4) 	.(--) 
- 7b0CAL.7  
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FBI, Las Vegas (139-1) To: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Letter 3-28-61 

Document 

Remarks: . , • 

ft 
1.•1111tAV•RT 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. --. 

ARTHUR JAMES SWAMI; 
Unsub, aka J. V. HARRISON 
upuc 

Las Vegas Examination requested by: 

John Edgar Hoosier, Director 

EX:1 nF 

FBI File No. 
Lab. No. 

139-1201 
D-363646 Mr 

- 11ne.cla  josuranies (1(339) -61 (ii:q3)4assibr thOltsureanr) iab  report)  

:cm t (5) 
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.--' 
TOS  713I, Las Vegas 
R. ARTHUR JAMES 3ALLEITI; • 

linsub, aka Jr. V. HARRISON 

• 
•••• • Date: 

April 11, 1961 FBI File No. 139.1201  . 
Lab114°.  D-363646 n 

Specimeaa reettivad 3_,31.41 

- REPORT 
of the 

sasmaaf•av • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASUNGTON,D.C4 

Q2 Riviera Hotel Reservation Card No. 192650, bearing the signature Jr. W. MARR/SOK 

Result of examination: 

00 March 22, 1961, the Miami Division submitted a registration card of the Kenilworth Rotel bearing the hand printed name Jr. A. somas. This specimen as designated Qi. 

The hand printing on Qi is not comparable with the handwriting on Q2. As a result, it was not determined whether Q1 and Q2 were or were sot prepared by the same individual. 

Specimen Q2 is returned herewith to Les Vegas. This it has been photographed. . - 

Tolson 	 
Parsons 
Mohr 	  
Belmont 	 
Callahan  
Conrad 	 
Del. Dub 
Evans 	 
Malan* 	 
Rosen 	 
Tavel 	 
Trotter 	 
W.C. Sullivan - 
Tele. Room - 
*tram 	 
Gandy 	 

- 	• • 

TAD: cm 	t5) 

WAIL ROOM I=1 TELETYPE UNIT ED 
• • • 	• • • • • ...-7i • .1., A., 	 . . 	 - - - - - 
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IltEtORDED 
4-4-41 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

- 	 , 
Laboratory Work Sheet 

JO LA8 NUR 

Re: ARTHUR JAX88 swarm 
Thumb, aka J. IN HARRISON 
TIM 

Examination requested by: 

Examination requested: 

CBI, Las 'Vegas (1394) 
Document 

Result of Examination: 

3-28-41 
Date received: 3.31.41 
Examination by  

APR 1.1  1967  

Specimens submitted for examination  
r- 

Q2 Riviera Rotel Reservation Card Jo. 192650, bearing the 
signature 418 J. W. SARUM 
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RECORDED 

4-4-61 
-FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 	NO LAB FILE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

Re: ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; 
Unsub, aka J. W. HARRISON 
UPUC 

File f 139-1201- 3 02. 
Lab. # 363646 11W 

Examination requested by: FBI, Las Vegas (139-1) 	3-28-61 

Examination requested: 	Document 	 Date received: 3-31-61 

Result of Examination: 	 Examination by:  

d 	 Ajo_tdA)to  40/1.4/„.. 	 A ,Ao 	A)-f, 	. 

(41‘4406 3/"I‘(. 	 Hr 	ort.ei 44-101 114.1 	. 

 

Specimens submitted for examination  

Q2 Riviera Hotel Reservation Card No. 192650, bearing the 
signature 	•J. W. HARRISON. 

RETURN EVIDENCE 
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FBI 

Date: 3/29/61 
. AIRTEL 

ti 	

r 
FO-36 (R... 12-13-56) 

Transmit the following in 	
(Type in plain text or code) 

AIRMAIL Via 	
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

1 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (139-1201) 

FROM: 	SAC, MIAMI (139-63) 

ARTHUR JAMES1ALLETTI; 
WM, aka., J.W. Harrison 
UPUC 
(00: Las Vegas) 

BALLETTI re-interviewed this date and denied any 
knowledge of technical equipment confiscated at the time 
of his arrest. Claims he brought Minifone Recorder 35 mm 
Camera and Minox Camera to Las Vegas with him. Reiterates 
he received $1,000.00 cash fee from T.T. RICHARDSON at 
New Frontier Motel, Las Vegas. Maintains he has no 
knowledge of HARRISON's true identity. 

Report in dictation. 

Bureau (AM) ICAC-T 
Las Vegas (139-1)(Info) 

2 - Miami 
:ill 

(6) REC- 95/5 2 1 
s MAR 31 1961 
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CHARACTER OF CASE 

UPUC 

tu 

ti 

— w  

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE3TIGATION 

Ileparting Mee 
MIAMI °1111fikkvaisas-s V e.  GALS 

Da  /6/61 2/28i3/29/61 
TITLE OF CASE 

ARTHUR JAMES B iLLETTI; 
UNSUB, aka. J. W. Harrison 

Tnaud 

neb 

REFERENCE: Miami airtel to Las Vegas, 2/28/61; 
Las Vegas airtel to Director, 3/1/61; 
Las Vegas airtei to Miami,3/10/61; 
Miami airtel to Director, 3/20/61; 
Las Vegas airtel to Director, 3/17/61; 
Miami airtel to Las Vegas, 3/21/61; 
Las Vegas airtel to Miami, 3/21/61; 
Miami letter to Director, 3/22/61. 

-RUC-. 

/Mg. d#27227  
Burea (139-1201 .T■7 
Las Vegas (139-1) 
(1 - USA, Las Vegas) 

1 - Washington Field (139-61) 
(info) 

1 - Los Angeles (139-77) (info) 
1 Miami (139-63) 

v-X 101 

7-SE",r1-r.1 

AAG 
	e 	 

_Rana 6-9y 

4 .11  es 
F....tT of FBI abLAPiiieUto I we Its a.-reels ere Se b. dbertbeled Melds a. easaay 1. *blob bow& 

* u. a. sovoluan pulareues ern= upors 0-144750 

5I. 'il te"*‘a "AY vr 771,te'rEr W.Mrt74-4:14&;AW•;41trl•P:T' f;?-.7",7 1Z • •••••••oy,  
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MM 139-63 

LEADS 

LAS VEGAS• 

AT LAS VEGAS. NEVADA  
• 

Will attempt to identify i;.W...1t1CHARDSON_A. 
New Frontier Hotel, and interview him concerning the 
$1,000.00 fee which he gave to BALLETTI. 

It should be noted that ROBERT MAHEU previously 
advised that he paid $1,000.00 fee to EDWARD L. DMBOIS, 
Jr., in Miami. DUBOIS denies this. 

ADMINISTRATIVE  

is is a Joint investigation of Special Agents 
an 

Information copies of this report are being 
furnished to Los Angeles and Washington Field for 
reference purposes, in the event that these divisions 
have to conduct additional investigations in this matter. 

MAHEU, during his stay at the Kenilworth Hotel, 
Bail Harbour, Florida, during the latter part of October 
1 	 ca 	 the 	dence of 

ce 
there is no apparent connection between 	 and - 
this investigations -no attempt was made to tery ew 
her in this matter. 
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P0-104 (Rev. 3440) 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Field Office File No.: 
	

139-63 
	

Bureau File No.: 139-1201 

ARTHUR JAMES BALLETTI; 
UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known as 
J. W. Harrison 

GatactenUNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATION AND USE OF COMMUNICATIONS 

synopsis: EDWARD L. DUBOIS, JR., reinterviewed 3/20/61, and claims 
ROBERT MAHEU paid his agency a fee of $1,000.00 in cash. 
DUBOIS states MAHEU phoned BALLETTI at Las Vegas and 
instructed him to contact T. W. RICHARDSON at the 
New Frontier Hotel, Las Vegas. BALLETTI followed 
instructions and RICHARDSON gave him $1,000.00 in cash. 
DUBOIS denies ownership of any equipment seized at 
time of BALLETTI's arrest, except he owns Minefon 
tape recorder, Minox camera and .35 mm Contessa 
camera and film. Denies any knowledge of other 
equipment. BALLETTI reinterviewed 3/29/61. Admits 
receiving $1,000.00 in cash from T. W. RICHARDSON 
in Las Vegas on 10/31/60. BALLETTI admits taking 
Minefon and 2 cameras with him to Las Vegas. Denies 
any knowledge of other technical equipment seized. 
Claims he can furnish no additional information 
regarding arrest. No record on JOHN A. ROLLINS, 
Miami. 

- RUC 

DETAILS:  

This document contains neither roeommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the proverb of the FBI and Is  loaned to your mend: ft and 
its contents are not to be distributed outside roar Mena. 

"=!7'.-.'•;;tit 7 

Title: 
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FD-302 	1.-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGACT 

Date  April 4, 1961 

ARTHUR JAMES BALLET  
Special Agent  an 
at Miami. kji 	 .-. - 

At the outset of the interview, MALLETTIlems 
advised that he did not have to make a statement, and 
any statement he made could be used against him In a 
court of law. BALLETTI was advised of his rights to 
an attorney. - 

EALLETTI was questioned as to what equipment 
he took from Miami to Las Vegas in the latter part of 
October, 1960. SALLE= stated that he took a Minefon 
tape recorder and a small green bag, which contained 
a microphone for the recorder and an ear piece for 
the recorder. He also took a .35 an Zeiss Contessa 
camera, and a Minoz camera, along with tape for the 
recorder and Lila for the camera., BALLETTI stated that 
he has no idea who owns the other technical equipment 
which was confiscated in the hotel room at the time 
of his arrest. RALLETTI admitted that he and HARRISON 
checked in together at the Riviera Hotel. However 
BALLETTI would not definitely state that this equip-
Sent was brought into the hotel by HARRISON. vx  

BALLETTI added that he does not recall tell-
ing the officers-who arrested his at Las Vegas that 
J. W. HARRISON was actually FRED HARRIS of Miami. 
/ALLEM stated that he is at a loss to explain how 
the officers came by this information.. 

SALLETTI stated that he has no information as 
to how HARRISON departed Las Vegas, and does not know 
what airplane tickets, if any, HARRISON used. EALLETTI 
stated that he no longer can recall whether HARRISON left 
the day before he, BALLETTI, was arrested, or on the 
morning of the day on which he was arrested. NiN 

2. 
On 3/29/61 

 

at  Miami, Florida 	Fikk#  Miami 139-63 

 

 

 

Date dictated 	3/29/61 b V 
.„E.1 

This ocurnent conta ns net er recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Ls the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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This ocurnent conta ns net er recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Ls the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 



Race: 
Sex: 
Nationality: 
Age: • - 
Height:- 
Weight: 

• Build; 
- Hair: 

Characteristics :.A_.  

MI 139-63 

,BALLETTI stated that either , on October 30 :or 
October 31, 1960, that he received a long distance 
telephone call from ROBERT MAHN. BALLETTI stated that .he never knew where MHO was makiAg the call from. HAM instructed his to contact _!s.1:AlcHAM) at the New Frontier Hotel, Lai Vegas, and that 
RICHARDSON would pay him a $1,000.00 fee. BALLETTI 
continued that he took a taxi from the Riviera Hotel to the New Frontier Hotel, only to find that the hotels were only a very short distance apart. 
BALLETTI stated that he went into the hotel and asked probably a bellboy where he could locate T.-14 
RICHARDSON and the bellboy referred him to the pit (card room) at the hotel... BALLETTI stated that_ he went to the pit and asked one of the guards how = r.  he could contactWAIJICHARDSON, and the guard had him wait at one of the'tables, which was not being used. A short time later, RICHARDSON came over to the table, and BALLETTI gave him the password, which he recalled was "MOHO sent ms." RICHARDSON indicated that BALLETTI should follow him, and they walked out of the card room into the men's room, where ,RICHARDSON gave him ten 4100.00 bills. BALLETTI stated that he gave RICHARDSON no receipt for the money, and he put the money in his pocket, and left the hotel. 

- 	 • 	• 
BALLETTI described RICHARDSON as follows: 

White 
-Nile 	• 
American 
Late 40's 

.6' 111 
. 190 lbs: 

Medium. 
Dark, steel gray at temples 
Did not wear glasses or, 
have a mustache, or any 
other distinguishing 
facial features 

:4,', 	:rfs ze,gc ,rrsk=ss-v.: 

Race: 
Sex: 
Nationality: 
Age: • - 
Height:- 
Weight: 

• Build; 
- Hair: 

Characteristics :.A_.  
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Clothing: 	 Claims RICHARDSON was 
wearing a dark emit,-  
white shirt, and tie 

. HALLETT' stated that based on. his conversation with the bellboy and the guard in the card rooms'and watching 1ICHARDS0* work around the hotel, he believed that RICHARDSON was well known at the hotel and possibly could be connected with the ownership or management of the hotel and gambling casino. - 

HALLETT' was again asked like did not actually know the true identity of J. V. HARRISON. -HALLETT' denied this and reiterated that he has furnished all' _ the information that he has concerning HARRISON. BALLETTI also denied having any connection with the wire tap found on DANN:Saes phone. V\  

HALLETT' added that he now has furnished all the information in his possession to the FBI. 

"'At • 
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4- FEDERAL B.UREAV OF INVESTIGATION 

. - . . 

Datil  larch 22,1961 

interviewed by SAS 
On March 20 1 1 EDWARD la  

At the outset of the interview, DU BO was a v se he did not have to make a statement; that if he did make a statement it could be used against him in a court of 1413 and that he had the right to consult an attorney. ..Q\  

D BOIS stated he wished to cooperate to the fullest extent with the Federal Bureau of Investigation in this investigation and was willing to make available' any record or information which he had in his possession,\A 

After reviewing his records, DU BOIS stated that on October 25, 1960, his company, Investigations, Inc. purchased two round trip tickets from Miami, Florida, to Los Angeles, California and return, American Express billed the company t700.88 for the costs of these tickets. The credit card use bore the name ARTHUR J. BALLETTI, #016 043 789 3, which was issued to BALLETTI by Investigations, Inc. Among DU BOIS' records was the receipt portion of American Airlines Ticket, 01,771,944, bearing the name R, RUNTS* and issued on October 25, 1960. The return portion of this ticket reflects that on November 3, 1960, American Airlines issued a ticket to R. BUNTER from Los Angeles to Ft. Worth, New Orleans and Miami in exchange for ticket #529927 issued October 25, 1960, at Miami. DU BOIS' records did not contain the return stub of the ticket bearing the name J. W. HARM:SOLNA 
,DU BOIS continutd that ROBERT MAREU paid him $1,000.00 in cash as hiSfatetainer. DU BOIS claims that BALLETTI told him that on October 31, 1960, he, BALLETTI, received a long distance telephone call from MAHEU who claimed that he was calling from Los Angeles. MAHEU instructed BALLETTI to go either to the Dunes or Flamingo Hotels in Las Vegas and contact a Mr. =HARDISON and that 4RICRARDOOS would pay him the detainer. DU BOIS continued that BALLETTI went to bhe of the two above mentioned hotels 

On  A/20/61 	at  Miami. Florida 
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This document contains nett r rec 	a ons nor conclusions of the FBI. It le the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside yoiar agency. 
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contacted Mr, ;RICHARDSON and RICHARDSON did in fact ifgr 
bins $1,000.00 in cash. DU BOIS claims that it wal  
BALLETTI's impression that RICHADSON was probably MAIIE17's:` .,.;.. 
client and that probably slcwwsos, was either the owner '..- •-•,:-.. 
or connected with the management of -the hotel where he  . 	. 	

* 	. - was contacted. , 	„p,„ : _,...,r,-;,.-;.. :-. 	_ ;.4......t...„..A.  
. 	...„ 	. 	- .„  

DU BOIS was asked it he .knew Jomi. ROLLINS 
and he stated that he did not know anyone by that name..\ . 	• 

DU BOIS was questioned concerning the equipment 
found in Room 331 of the Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada, 
at the time ARTHUR JAMES BALLW1TI was arrested. D11 BOIS 	- - 
stated the limit on Tape Recorder found in the room belonged 
to his agency along with the Ninox Camera and the•-•35 som. 

camera as well as the 'film that belonged to these 
two cameras. DC BOIS denied that any of the other technical 

• equipment found in the room belonged to his agency. DU BOIS • 
stated that he does not know who owned this equipment 
but assumed it belonged to J. 11, HARRISON. - • 

DU BOIS was questioned as to why BALLW1TI took 
the Minifon with him on this assignment, to which DU BOIS 

- replied that the ilinifon and the cameras were . standard 	_ • 
equipment with his operators.u, , .:. - '- • --: • • 	- 	• 

W BOIS added that Attorney THONAS. FQLEY, whom he - • 
understands is the ilrother of thedttorne OottettoiJorJtheLb.- • - 
State of Nevada, was hired to defend BALLETTI at Las eçaa. 
D11 BOIS stated that POLE! was • hired by Attorney. 

411ANTirizsgy Itjeverly Hills, California, whom he und±Btanda - 
is an attorney of ROBERT IIAHEU's. DU BOIS stated that it 
is his understanding that NAREU is paying the attorney's 
fees. •••\)\ -  

DU BOIS reiterated that he does not know the name 
of the principW in this case who contacted KAMM to have 
the surveillance inatituted on DAN ROWAN. DU BOIS added _ •"" 
that he does not know nor can he 'furnish any additional 
information' on 47, . HARRISON other than this individual mai 
reported to be an employee of NAM and sent by NAB= to 
Las Togas to aid On the survoillaneo of ROWS.  
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FEDERAL B4JREAU OF INVESTIGATC 

Date ____Narch27.1 196.1--- 

EDWARD L. DUBOIS, Jr., telephonically advised 
that he found in his records a slip of paper, which 
reflects that "T. W. RICHARDSON, New Frontier Hotel, 
DU 2-7171, Las Vegas," was the name used by the 
individual who paid BALLETTI $1,000.00 in cash at 
Las Vegas. 	 . , 

\J■ 

On 3/21/61 	at --11Lastr-ilarialit---- File #  wand  139-63 

7. 

7c.. by Date dictated 	  

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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Date  !larch 22. 1961 

Records of the Southern Bell Telephone and 
Telegraph Company, 300 Northeast 3rd Avenue, Ft. 
Lauderdale, Florida, reflect that 1.0 4-8511 was listed 
during October, 1960, and is currently listed to-the 
lacape Hotel, 2900 Rio Mar Drive, Ft, Lauderdale. This 
is the hotel switchboard number. \A 

JA 3-1441 during October, 1960, was assigned 
to the switchboard at the Broward County Circuit Court 
Offices, Court House, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida. This 
switchboard covers the offices of the Circuit Court 
Clerk, County Finance ftpartment and Recording Department. 
This number has been changed to JA 5.2921. 

In order to produce these records 	poena 
duces tecum must be directed to Mr 
Assistant Manager, Southern Bell Tee 	e 	Telegraph 
Company, 300 Northeast 3rd Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, 
Florida. \J\,  

8. 

on  3/j/51 	at ..rieielliderfla11421fIrida---File #  AMAMI 13?...A3  

by 
	 Date dictated  VIA 1•  

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and Its contents are not to bis distributed outside your agency. 
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On March 24, 1961, Investigative Clerk 
eviewed the records of the 

Dade County Department of Public Safety, Miami Police 
Department, the Miami Beach Police Department, Credit 
Bureau of Greater Miami, and the Municipal Court of 
Miami, and was unable to locate any information iden-
tifiable with JOHN A. ROLLINS. 
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